RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0012

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA, DECLARING A VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE SECOND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Dan Baker, Councilmember from the Second Councilmanic District has resigned his Council office effective February 8, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach does resolve as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 204 of the City Charter, the City Council finds and determines that there is a vacancy in the office of a member of the City Council for the Second Councilmanic District.

Sec. 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of

the City of Long Beach at its meeting of $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}^{\hspace{0.2cm} \text{February } 14}$, 2006, by the following vo		
Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Lowenthal, Colonna, O'Donnell,
		Kell, Richardson, Reyes Uranga,
		Gabelich, Lerch.
Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
Absent:	Councilmembers:	None.
		- dexld
		City Clerk

L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D008\P005\00085335.WPD RES:HAM:kim:kdh: #06-00650